

Marion Carnegie Library 206 South Market St. Marion, Il 62959

Loretta Broomfield, *Director* director@marioncarnegielibrary.org Phone (618)993-5935 Fax (618)997-6485

Contact:

Keith Robinson, Coordinator of Library Services Marion Carnegie Library (618) 993-5935 ext. 1406 krobinson@marioncarnegielibrary.org

For Immediate Release:

On Friday, May 31, and Saturday, June 1 from 9 am to 4 pm, the Friends of the Marion Carnegie Library will present a community book sale at Marion Carnegie Library.

Hardback books will be available for \$1.00 each and paperback books will be available for \$0.25 each. On Saturday, June 1 from 2 pm to 4 pm, you can fill a bag with as many books as you like for only \$5.00. All proceeds from the book sale will go to support Marion Carnegie Library's projects and programs.

The Friends of the Marion Carnegie Library is a non-profit organization that helps aid the library and its mission. The Friends support projects and programs at the library through fundraising efforts, like this book sale.

Members of the Friends of the Marion Carnegie Library get access to a special pre-sale on the afternoon of Thursday, May 30. Any member of the community can become a member of the Friends of the Marion Carnegie Library. Visit marioncarnegielibrary.org/friends or call the library at 618-993-5935 for more details.

About Marion Carnegie Library:

Marion Carnegie Library, standing on Marion's historic Market Street and in the direct center of Williamson County, is a public library with a collection including books, magazines, DVDs, audiobooks, digital content, and more. The library also offers public meeting spaces, a study room, printing and faxing services, access to electronic resources, Wi-Fi, public computers, and numerous free, in-library programs for all ages. Marion Carnegie Library is dedicated to fulfilling community educational, informational, cultural, and recreational needs in a relevant and timely manner.